
T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

ERFO-DEWA 14(15)
DELAWARE WATER GAP NATIONAL RECREATION AREA- AMENDMENT 2

Contractor ResponsiveBid Amount

State:
County:

Opened at:
By:

Date:

PA
PIKE
DELAWARE WATER GAP NATIONAL

Sterling, VA
Peggy Schaad
04/26/2012

Signed:  Peggy Schaad

Title:  Contracting Specialist                                                        Date:  04/30/12

Contract Awarded to:  G.A.&F.C. Wagman, Inc                                                   Date:   07/03/12

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

Bid Schedule  A

Pavkov Contracting Company, Inc.
55 S. Guignard Drive
Sumter, SC  29150

 2,910,710.00

G.A. & F.C. Wagman, Inc.
3290 N. Susquehanna Trail
York, PA  17406

 4,325,796.25

Leeward Construction, Inc.
9 Collan Park
Honesdale, PA  18431

 4,384,310.00

The Lane Construction Corporation
90 Fieldstone Court
Cheshire, CT  06410

 4,713,465.00

Classic Site Solutions, Inc.
33 Elliot Street
Springfield, MA  01103

 6,164,124.19

Minichi, Inc.
453 Ziegler Street
Dupont, PA  18641

 6,413,100.00

A. Scott Enterprises, Inc.
238 Route 115
Saylorsburg, PA  18353

 8,492,930.00

Engineer's Estimate 5,787,000.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:

Project Name:

ERFO-DEWA 14(15)
DELAWARE WATER GAP NATIONAL RECREATION AREA- AMENDMENT 2

Date: 04/30/12 

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description

Quantity Unit
Price

Amount

Page   1

Bid Schedule  A

15101-0000 LPSM MOBILIZATION

Pavkov Contracting Company, Inc. ALL 116,000.00    116,000.00
G.A. & F.C. Wagman, Inc. 500,000.00    500,000.00
Leeward Construction, Inc. 250,000.00    250,000.00
The Lane Construction Corporation 368,000.00    368,000.00
Classic Site Solutions, Inc. 501,854.14    501,854.14
Minichi, Inc. 650,000.00    650,000.00
A. Scott Enterprises, Inc. 680,000.00    680,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 334,332.50    334,332.50

15201-0000 LPSM CONSTRUCTION SURVEY AND STAKING

Pavkov Contracting Company, Inc. ALL 28,000.00     28,000.00
G.A. & F.C. Wagman, Inc. 150,000.00    150,000.00
Leeward Construction, Inc. 50,000.00     50,000.00
The Lane Construction Corporation 10,000.00     10,000.00
Classic Site Solutions, Inc. 19,917.00     19,917.00
Minichi, Inc. 70,000.00     70,000.00
A. Scott Enterprises, Inc. 120,000.00    120,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 50,000.00     50,000.00

15401-0000 LPSM CONTRACTOR TESTING

Pavkov Contracting Company, Inc. ALL 17,000.00     17,000.00
G.A. & F.C. Wagman, Inc. 240,000.00    240,000.00
Leeward Construction, Inc. 125,000.00    125,000.00
The Lane Construction Corporation 5,000.00      5,000.00
Classic Site Solutions, Inc. 151,593.00    151,593.00
Minichi, Inc. 150,000.00    150,000.00
A. Scott Enterprises, Inc. 670,000.00    670,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 50,000.00     50,000.00

15705-0100 LNFT SOIL EROSION CONTROL, SILT FENCE

Pavkov Contracting Company, Inc. 2,100 7.00     14,700.00
G.A. & F.C. Wagman, Inc. 2.00      4,200.00
Leeward Construction, Inc. 4.00      8,400.00
The Lane Construction Corporation 5.00     10,500.00
Classic Site Solutions, Inc. 2.95      6,195.00
Minichi, Inc. 6.00     12,600.00
A. Scott Enterprises, Inc. 10.00     21,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 6.50     13,650.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:

Project Name:

ERFO-DEWA 14(15)
DELAWARE WATER GAP NATIONAL RECREATION AREA- AMENDMENT 2

Date: 04/30/12 

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description

Quantity Unit
Price

Amount

Page   2

Bid Schedule  A

15706-1600 EACH SOIL EROSION CONTROL, STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE

Pavkov Contracting Company, Inc. 2 9,000.00     18,000.00
G.A. & F.C. Wagman, Inc. 3,000.00      6,000.00
Leeward Construction, Inc. 2,500.00      5,000.00
The Lane Construction Corporation 2,500.00      5,000.00
Classic Site Solutions, Inc. 1,822.00      3,644.00
Minichi, Inc. 2,000.00      4,000.00
A. Scott Enterprises, Inc. 5,000.00     10,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 4,500.00      9,000.00

20101-0000 ACRE CLEARING AND GRUBBING

Pavkov Contracting Company, Inc. 1.1 16,000.00     17,600.00
G.A. & F.C. Wagman, Inc. 18,600.00     20,460.00
Leeward Construction, Inc. 7,500.00      8,250.00
The Lane Construction Corporation 50,000.00     55,000.00
Classic Site Solutions, Inc. 10,462.73     11,509.00
Minichi, Inc. 8,000.00      8,800.00
A. Scott Enterprises, Inc. 60,000.00     66,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 10,000.00     11,000.00

20220-1000 EACH REMOVAL, INDIVIDUAL TREE

Pavkov Contracting Company, Inc. 5 1,000.00      5,000.00
G.A. & F.C. Wagman, Inc. 1,200.00      6,000.00
Leeward Construction, Inc. 1,000.00      5,000.00
The Lane Construction Corporation 510.00      2,550.00
Classic Site Solutions, Inc. 2,329.40     11,647.00
Minichi, Inc. 1,000.00      5,000.00
A. Scott Enterprises, Inc. 1,200.00      6,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 1,100.00      5,500.00

20301-1200 EACH REMOVAL OF HEADWALL

Pavkov Contracting Company, Inc. 6 3,200.00     19,200.00
G.A. & F.C. Wagman, Inc. 750.00      4,500.00
Leeward Construction, Inc. 1,000.00      6,000.00
The Lane Construction Corporation 525.00      3,150.00
Classic Site Solutions, Inc. 1,175.00      7,050.00
Minichi, Inc. 500.00      3,000.00
A. Scott Enterprises, Inc. 900.00      5,400.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 1,100.00      6,600.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:

Project Name:

ERFO-DEWA 14(15)
DELAWARE WATER GAP NATIONAL RECREATION AREA- AMENDMENT 2

Date: 04/30/12 

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description

Quantity Unit
Price

Amount

Page   3

Bid Schedule  A

20302-1200 LNFT REMOVAL OF GUARDRAIL

Pavkov Contracting Company, Inc. 500 24.00     12,000.00
G.A. & F.C. Wagman, Inc. 4.50      2,250.00
Leeward Construction, Inc. 5.00      2,500.00
The Lane Construction Corporation 5.00      2,500.00
Classic Site Solutions, Inc. 13.52      6,760.00
Minichi, Inc. 10.00      5,000.00
A. Scott Enterprises, Inc. 9.00      4,500.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 15.00      7,500.00

20302-2100 LNFT REMOVAL OF PIPE CULVERT

Pavkov Contracting Company, Inc. 120 40.00      4,800.00
G.A. & F.C. Wagman, Inc. 12.50      1,500.00
Leeward Construction, Inc. 10.00      1,200.00
The Lane Construction Corporation 28.00      3,360.00
Classic Site Solutions, Inc. 26.85      3,222.00
Minichi, Inc. 22.00      2,640.00
A. Scott Enterprises, Inc. 30.00      3,600.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 17.00      2,040.00

20303-1600 SQYD REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT, ASPHALT (11-INCH DEPTH)

Pavkov Contracting Company, Inc. 2,750 19.00     52,250.00
G.A. & F.C. Wagman, Inc. 8.70     23,925.00
Leeward Construction, Inc. 8.00     22,000.00
The Lane Construction Corporation 7.00     19,250.00
Classic Site Solutions, Inc. 30.45     83,737.50
Minichi, Inc. 20.00     55,000.00
A. Scott Enterprises, Inc. 13.00     35,750.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 10.00     27,500.00

20303-2300 SQYD REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT, CONCRETE (10-INCH DEPTH)

Pavkov Contracting Company, Inc. 2,250 36.00     81,000.00
G.A. & F.C. Wagman, Inc. 15.00     33,750.00
Leeward Construction, Inc. 10.00     22,500.00
The Lane Construction Corporation 15.00     33,750.00
Classic Site Solutions, Inc. 64.38    144,855.00
Minichi, Inc. 20.00     45,000.00
A. Scott Enterprises, Inc. 17.00     38,250.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 20.00     45,000.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:

Project Name:

ERFO-DEWA 14(15)
DELAWARE WATER GAP NATIONAL RECREATION AREA- AMENDMENT 2

Date: 04/30/12 

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description

Quantity Unit
Price

Amount

Page   4

Bid Schedule  A

20303-3600 SQYD REMOVAL OF WALL (REMOVE EXISTING LAGGING)

Pavkov Contracting Company, Inc. 180 165.00     29,700.00
G.A. & F.C. Wagman, Inc. 22.00      3,960.00
Leeward Construction, Inc. 135.00     24,300.00
The Lane Construction Corporation 40.00      7,200.00
Classic Site Solutions, Inc. 292.52     52,653.60
Minichi, Inc. 20.00      3,600.00
A. Scott Enterprises, Inc. 60.00     10,800.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 65.00     11,700.00

20304-1000 LPSM REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS (REMOVE EXISTING
PILES)

Pavkov Contracting Company, Inc. ALL 68,800.00     68,800.00
G.A. & F.C. Wagman, Inc. 5,250.00      5,250.00
Leeward Construction, Inc. 55,000.00     55,000.00
The Lane Construction Corporation 5,000.00      5,000.00
Classic Site Solutions, Inc. 24,323.00     24,323.00
Minichi, Inc. 30,000.00     30,000.00
A. Scott Enterprises, Inc. 40,000.00     40,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 35,000.00     35,000.00

20315-0000 LNFT SAWCUTTING PAVEMENT

Pavkov Contracting Company, Inc. 75 10.00        750.00
G.A. & F.C. Wagman, Inc. 25.00      1,875.00
Leeward Construction, Inc. 15.00      1,125.00
The Lane Construction Corporation 5.00        375.00
Classic Site Solutions, Inc. 25.24      1,893.00
Minichi, Inc. 10.00        750.00
A. Scott Enterprises, Inc. 20.00      1,500.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 15.00      1,125.00

20402-0000 CUYD SUBEXCAVATION

Pavkov Contracting Company, Inc. 1,100 20.00     22,000.00
G.A. & F.C. Wagman, Inc. 13.60     14,960.00
Leeward Construction, Inc. 40.00     44,000.00
The Lane Construction Corporation 25.00     27,500.00
Classic Site Solutions, Inc. 83.46     91,806.00
Minichi, Inc. 20.00     22,000.00
A. Scott Enterprises, Inc. 100.00    110,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 25.00     27,500.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:

Project Name:

ERFO-DEWA 14(15)
DELAWARE WATER GAP NATIONAL RECREATION AREA- AMENDMENT 2

Date: 04/30/12 

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description

Quantity Unit
Price

Amount

Page   5

Bid Schedule  A

20420-0000 CUYD EMBANKMENT CONSTRUCTION

Pavkov Contracting Company, Inc. 2,000 70.00    140,000.00
G.A. & F.C. Wagman, Inc. 24.30     48,600.00
Leeward Construction, Inc. 30.00     60,000.00
The Lane Construction Corporation 18.00     36,000.00
Classic Site Solutions, Inc. 64.99    129,980.00
Minichi, Inc. 35.00     70,000.00
A. Scott Enterprises, Inc. 60.00    120,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 40.00     80,000.00

20435-1000 CUYD BACKFILL, SELECT GRANULAR

Pavkov Contracting Company, Inc. 650 85.00     55,250.00
G.A. & F.C. Wagman, Inc. 57.00     37,050.00
Leeward Construction, Inc. 100.00     65,000.00
The Lane Construction Corporation 40.00     26,000.00
Classic Site Solutions, Inc. 32.80     21,320.00
Minichi, Inc. 200.00    130,000.00
A. Scott Enterprises, Inc. 90.00     58,500.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 60.00     39,000.00

20701-0100 SQYD EARTHWORK GEOTEXTILE, TYPE I-A

Pavkov Contracting Company, Inc. 1,820 5.00      9,100.00
G.A. & F.C. Wagman, Inc. 2.50      4,550.00
Leeward Construction, Inc. 5.00      9,100.00
The Lane Construction Corporation 2.00      3,640.00
Classic Site Solutions, Inc. 5.21      9,482.20
Minichi, Inc. 5.00      9,100.00
A. Scott Enterprises, Inc. 2.00      3,640.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 55.00    100,100.00

20701-1000 SQYD EARTHWORK GEOTEXTILE, TYPE III-A

Pavkov Contracting Company, Inc. 4,200 5.00     21,000.00
G.A. & F.C. Wagman, Inc. 1.80      7,560.00
Leeward Construction, Inc. 5.00     21,000.00
The Lane Construction Corporation 1.40      5,880.00
Classic Site Solutions, Inc. 3.91     16,422.00
Minichi, Inc. 5.00     21,000.00
A. Scott Enterprises, Inc. 2.50     10,500.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 2.50     10,500.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:

Project Name:

ERFO-DEWA 14(15)
DELAWARE WATER GAP NATIONAL RECREATION AREA- AMENDMENT 2

Date: 04/30/12 

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description

Quantity Unit
Price

Amount

Page   6

Bid Schedule  A

25101-2000 CUYD PLACED RIPRAP, CLASS 2

Pavkov Contracting Company, Inc. 7 150.00      1,050.00
G.A. & F.C. Wagman, Inc. 325.00      2,275.00
Leeward Construction, Inc. 75.00        525.00
The Lane Construction Corporation 72.00        504.00
Classic Site Solutions, Inc. 443.00      3,101.00
Minichi, Inc. 150.00      1,050.00
A. Scott Enterprises, Inc. 360.00      2,520.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 120.00        840.00

25602-0000 LNFT GROUND ANCHOR

Pavkov Contracting Company, Inc. 8,540 48.00    409,920.00
G.A. & F.C. Wagman, Inc. 45.00    384,300.00
Leeward Construction, Inc. 70.00    597,800.00
The Lane Construction Corporation 129.00  1,101,660.00
Classic Site Solutions, Inc. 106.58    910,193.20
Minichi, Inc. 130.00  1,110,200.00
A. Scott Enterprises, Inc. 90.00    768,600.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 130.00  1,110,200.00

25605-0000 EACH PERFORMANCE TEST

Pavkov Contracting Company, Inc. 6 1,200.00      7,200.00
G.A. & F.C. Wagman, Inc. 1,000.00      6,000.00
Leeward Construction, Inc. 1,000.00      6,000.00
The Lane Construction Corporation 2,500.00     15,000.00
Classic Site Solutions, Inc. 1,007.50      6,045.00
Minichi, Inc. 1,000.00      6,000.00
A. Scott Enterprises, Inc. 900.00      5,400.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 7,500.00     45,000.00

30102-0300 SQYD AGGREGATE BASE GRADING C, 8-INCH DEPTH

Pavkov Contracting Company, Inc. 1,600 48.00     76,800.00
G.A. & F.C. Wagman, Inc. 13.30     21,280.00
Leeward Construction, Inc. 12.00     19,200.00
The Lane Construction Corporation 11.00     17,600.00
Classic Site Solutions, Inc. 16.68     26,688.00
Minichi, Inc. 22.00     35,200.00
A. Scott Enterprises, Inc. 23.00     36,800.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 21.00     33,600.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:

Project Name:

ERFO-DEWA 14(15)
DELAWARE WATER GAP NATIONAL RECREATION AREA- AMENDMENT 2

Date: 04/30/12 

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description

Quantity Unit
Price

Amount

Page   7

Bid Schedule  A

30102-0400 SQYD AGGREGATE BASE GRADING C, 10-INCH DEPTH

Pavkov Contracting Company, Inc. 2,750 60.00    165,000.00
G.A. & F.C. Wagman, Inc. 17.00     46,750.00
Leeward Construction, Inc. 15.00     41,250.00
The Lane Construction Corporation 9.90     27,225.00
Classic Site Solutions, Inc. 12.58     34,595.00
Minichi, Inc. 20.00     55,000.00
A. Scott Enterprises, Inc. 16.00     44,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 21.00     57,750.00

40201-0100 TON HOT ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, MARSHALL TEST, CLASS A,
GRADING A

Pavkov Contracting Company, Inc. 1,400 130.00    182,000.00
G.A. & F.C. Wagman, Inc. 95.00    133,000.00
Leeward Construction, Inc. 85.00    119,000.00
The Lane Construction Corporation 103.00    144,200.00
Classic Site Solutions, Inc. 154.37    216,118.00
Minichi, Inc. 120.00    168,000.00
A. Scott Enterprises, Inc. 103.00    144,200.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 125.00    175,000.00

40201-1000 TON HOT ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, MARSHALL TEST, CLASS A,
GRADING D

Pavkov Contracting Company, Inc. 300 140.00     42,000.00
G.A. & F.C. Wagman, Inc. 132.00     39,600.00
Leeward Construction, Inc. 100.00     30,000.00
The Lane Construction Corporation 130.00     39,000.00
Classic Site Solutions, Inc. 196.50     58,950.00
Minichi, Inc. 150.00     45,000.00
A. Scott Enterprises, Inc. 130.00     39,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 150.00     45,000.00

55101-1900 LNFT STEEL H-PILES 14 X 89, IN PLACE

Pavkov Contracting Company, Inc. 7,320 75.00    549,000.00
G.A. & F.C. Wagman, Inc. 65.00    475,800.00
Leeward Construction, Inc. 80.00    585,600.00
The Lane Construction Corporation 81.00    592,920.00
Classic Site Solutions, Inc. 226.98  1,661,493.60
Minichi, Inc. 170.00  1,244,400.00
A. Scott Enterprises, Inc. 192.00  1,405,440.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 175.00  1,281,000.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:

Project Name:

ERFO-DEWA 14(15)
DELAWARE WATER GAP NATIONAL RECREATION AREA- AMENDMENT 2

Date: 04/30/12 

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description

Quantity Unit
Price

Amount

Page   8

Bid Schedule  A

55201-0200 CUYD STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, CLASS A (AE)

Pavkov Contracting Company, Inc. 180 1,460.00    262,800.00
G.A. & F.C. Wagman, Inc. 1,100.00    198,000.00
Leeward Construction, Inc. 1,825.00    328,500.00
The Lane Construction Corporation 2,000.00    360,000.00
Classic Site Solutions, Inc. 1,777.42    319,935.60
Minichi, Inc. 1,500.00    270,000.00
A. Scott Enterprises, Inc. 1,240.00    223,200.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 1,135.00    204,300.00

55212-0000 SQFT CLEAN CONCRETE SURFACE (GRAFFITI GUARD)

Pavkov Contracting Company, Inc. 6,100 6.00     36,600.00
G.A. & F.C. Wagman, Inc. 3.50     21,350.00
Leeward Construction, Inc. 5.00     30,500.00
The Lane Construction Corporation 1.90     11,590.00
Classic Site Solutions, Inc. 7.08     43,188.00
Minichi, Inc. 6.00     36,600.00
A. Scott Enterprises, Inc. 5.10     31,110.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 1.00      6,100.00

55215-0000 SQFT CONCRETE COLOR FINISH

Pavkov Contracting Company, Inc. 6,100 4.00     24,400.00
G.A. & F.C. Wagman, Inc. 2.50     15,250.00
Leeward Construction, Inc. 2.00     12,200.00
The Lane Construction Corporation 0.01         61.00
Classic Site Solutions, Inc. 6.08     37,088.00
Minichi, Inc. 3.00     18,300.00
A. Scott Enterprises, Inc. 3.00     18,300.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 3.00     18,300.00

55501-0000 LPSM STRUCTURAL STEEL

Pavkov Contracting Company, Inc. ALL 88,100.00     88,100.00
G.A. & F.C. Wagman, Inc. 150,000.00    150,000.00
Leeward Construction, Inc. 200,000.00    200,000.00
The Lane Construction Corporation 124,000.00    124,000.00
Classic Site Solutions, Inc. 169,663.00    169,663.00
Minichi, Inc. 160,000.00    160,000.00
A. Scott Enterprises, Inc. 2,000,000.00  2,000,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 240,000.00    240,000.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:

Project Name:

ERFO-DEWA 14(15)
DELAWARE WATER GAP NATIONAL RECREATION AREA- AMENDMENT 2

Date: 04/30/12 

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description

Quantity Unit
Price

Amount

Page   9

Bid Schedule  A

56501-0200 LNFT DRILLED SHAFTS, 24-INCH DIAMETER

Pavkov Contracting Company, Inc. 6,100 18.00    109,800.00
G.A. & F.C. Wagman, Inc. 250.00  1,525,000.00
Leeward Construction, Inc. 225.00  1,372,500.00
The Lane Construction Corporation 241.40  1,472,540.00
Classic Site Solutions, Inc. 171.12  1,043,832.00
Minichi, Inc. 280.00  1,708,000.00
A. Scott Enterprises, Inc. 232.00  1,415,200.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 250.00  1,525,000.00

60103-0100 EACH CONCRETE, HEADWALL FOR 18-INCH PIPE CULVERT

Pavkov Contracting Company, Inc. 1 3,100.00      3,100.00
G.A. & F.C. Wagman, Inc. 2,000.00      2,000.00
Leeward Construction, Inc. 4,000.00      4,000.00
The Lane Construction Corporation 1,330.00      1,330.00
Classic Site Solutions, Inc. 4,735.00      4,735.00
Minichi, Inc. 2,000.00      2,000.00
A. Scott Enterprises, Inc. 2,300.00      2,300.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 1,500.00      1,500.00

60103-0140 EACH CONCRETE, HEADWALL FOR 24-INCH PIPE CULVERT

Pavkov Contracting Company, Inc. 1 4,500.00      4,500.00
G.A. & F.C. Wagman, Inc. 2,500.00      2,500.00
Leeward Construction, Inc. 5,000.00      5,000.00
The Lane Construction Corporation 1,930.00      1,930.00
Classic Site Solutions, Inc. 5,350.00      5,350.00
Minichi, Inc. 2,500.00      2,500.00
A. Scott Enterprises, Inc. 2,900.00      2,900.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 1,800.00      1,800.00

60103-0140 EACH CONCRETE, HEADWALL FOR 24-INCH PIPE CULVERT (WALL MODIFIED)

Pavkov Contracting Company, Inc. 1 5,100.00      5,100.00
G.A. & F.C. Wagman, Inc. 3,500.00      3,500.00
Leeward Construction, Inc. 7,500.00      7,500.00
The Lane Construction Corporation 3,450.00      3,450.00
Classic Site Solutions, Inc. 6,117.00      6,117.00
Minichi, Inc. 3,000.00      3,000.00
A. Scott Enterprises, Inc. 6,600.00      6,600.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 2,000.00      2,000.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:

Project Name:

ERFO-DEWA 14(15)
DELAWARE WATER GAP NATIONAL RECREATION AREA- AMENDMENT 2

Date: 04/30/12 

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description

Quantity Unit
Price

Amount

Page  10

Bid Schedule  A

60201-0600 LNFT 18-INCH PIPE CULVERT

Pavkov Contracting Company, Inc. 15 50.00        750.00
G.A. & F.C. Wagman, Inc. 100.00      1,500.00
Leeward Construction, Inc. 100.00      1,500.00
The Lane Construction Corporation 83.00      1,245.00
Classic Site Solutions, Inc. 234.14      3,512.10
Minichi, Inc. 130.00      1,950.00
A. Scott Enterprises, Inc. 250.00      3,750.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 80.00      1,200.00

60201-0800 LNFT 24-INCH PIPE CULVERT

Pavkov Contracting Company, Inc. 125 72.00      9,000.00
G.A. & F.C. Wagman, Inc. 70.00      8,750.00
Leeward Construction, Inc. 125.00     15,625.00
The Lane Construction Corporation 58.00      7,250.00
Classic Site Solutions, Inc. 103.95     12,993.75
Minichi, Inc. 140.00     17,500.00
A. Scott Enterprises, Inc. 150.00     18,750.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 75.00      9,375.00

60403-1900 EACH INLET, TYPE 6B

Pavkov Contracting Company, Inc. 3 950.00      2,850.00
G.A. & F.C. Wagman, Inc. 4,000.00     12,000.00
Leeward Construction, Inc. 7,500.00     22,500.00
The Lane Construction Corporation 2,225.00      6,675.00
Classic Site Solutions, Inc. 1,718.67      5,156.01
Minichi, Inc. 3,000.00      9,000.00
A. Scott Enterprises, Inc. 5,000.00     15,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 3,750.00     11,250.00

60501-0000 LNFT STANDARD UNDERDRAIN SYSTEM

Pavkov Contracting Company, Inc. 1,650 7.00     11,550.00
G.A. & F.C. Wagman, Inc. 20.00     33,000.00
Leeward Construction, Inc. 25.00     41,250.00
The Lane Construction Corporation 12.00     19,800.00
Classic Site Solutions, Inc. 16.22     26,763.00
Minichi, Inc. 40.00     66,000.00
A. Scott Enterprises, Inc. 32.00     52,800.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 15.00     24,750.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:

Project Name:

ERFO-DEWA 14(15)
DELAWARE WATER GAP NATIONAL RECREATION AREA- AMENDMENT 2

Date: 04/30/12 

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description

Quantity Unit
Price

Amount

Page  11

Bid Schedule  A

61701-1200 LNFT GUARDRAIL SYSTEM G4, TYPE 2, CLASS A  STEEL POSTS

Pavkov Contracting Company, Inc. 1,300 47.00     61,100.00
G.A. & F.C. Wagman, Inc. 16.00     20,800.00
Leeward Construction, Inc. 25.50     33,150.00
The Lane Construction Corporation 18.00     23,400.00
Classic Site Solutions, Inc. 35.69     46,397.00
Minichi, Inc. 20.00     26,000.00
A. Scott Enterprises, Inc. 19.00     24,700.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 30.00     39,000.00

61702-0800 EACH TERMINAL SECTION TYPE TANGENT

Pavkov Contracting Company, Inc. 1 3,900.00      3,900.00
G.A. & F.C. Wagman, Inc. 3,000.00      3,000.00
Leeward Construction, Inc. 2,400.00      2,400.00
The Lane Construction Corporation 2,500.00      2,500.00
Classic Site Solutions, Inc. 3,608.00      3,608.00
Minichi, Inc. 2,500.00      2,500.00
A. Scott Enterprises, Inc. 2,000.00      2,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 3,500.00      3,500.00

61901-2250 LNFT FENCE, RAIL (CEDAR)

Pavkov Contracting Company, Inc. 675 20.00     13,500.00
G.A. & F.C. Wagman, Inc. 25.60     17,280.00
Leeward Construction, Inc. 30.00     20,250.00
The Lane Construction Corporation 25.60     17,280.00
Classic Site Solutions, Inc. 22.65     15,288.75
Minichi, Inc. 40.00     27,000.00
A. Scott Enterprises, Inc. 25.00     16,875.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 15.00     10,125.00

62402-0300 ACRE FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL, 4-INCH DEPTH

Pavkov Contracting Company, Inc. 1.0 24,200.00     24,200.00
G.A. & F.C. Wagman, Inc. 29,000.00     29,000.00
Leeward Construction, Inc. 27,000.00     27,000.00
The Lane Construction Corporation 32,480.00     32,480.00
Classic Site Solutions, Inc. 33,705.00     33,705.00
Minichi, Inc. 28,000.00     28,000.00
A. Scott Enterprises, Inc. 42,000.00     42,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 20,000.00     20,000.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:

Project Name:

ERFO-DEWA 14(15)
DELAWARE WATER GAP NATIONAL RECREATION AREA- AMENDMENT 2

Date: 04/30/12 

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description

Quantity Unit
Price

Amount

Page  12

Bid Schedule  A

62501-0000 ACRE TURF ESTABLISHMENT

Pavkov Contracting Company, Inc. 1.0 7,000.00      7,000.00
G.A. & F.C. Wagman, Inc. 6,500.00      6,500.00
Leeward Construction, Inc. 6,400.00      6,400.00
The Lane Construction Corporation 9,000.00      9,000.00
Classic Site Solutions, Inc. 15,432.00     15,432.00
Minichi, Inc. 7,000.00      7,000.00
A. Scott Enterprises, Inc. 5,000.00      5,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 6,500.00      6,500.00

62630-0300 EACH PLANTINGS, SEEDLINGS, CONTAINER GROWN

Pavkov Contracting Company, Inc. 104 110.00     11,440.00
G.A. & F.C. Wagman, Inc. 30.00      3,120.00
Leeward Construction, Inc. 40.00      4,160.00
The Lane Construction Corporation 200.00     20,800.00
Classic Site Solutions, Inc. 429.81     44,700.24
Minichi, Inc. 40.00      4,160.00
A. Scott Enterprises, Inc. 65.00      6,760.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 25.00      2,600.00

62902-0400 ACRE ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT, TYPE 1.D

Pavkov Contracting Company, Inc. 1.0 12,300.00     12,300.00
G.A. & F.C. Wagman, Inc. 9,500.00      9,500.00
Leeward Construction, Inc. 28,500.00     28,500.00
The Lane Construction Corporation 8,155.00      8,155.00
Classic Site Solutions, Inc. 12,191.00     12,191.00
Minichi, Inc. 20,000.00     20,000.00
A. Scott Enterprises, Inc. 7,000.00      7,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 25,000.00     25,000.00

63313-0000 LNFT RUMBLE STRIP

Pavkov Contracting Company, Inc. 775 12.00      9,300.00
G.A. & F.C. Wagman, Inc. 3.55      2,751.25
Leeward Construction, Inc. 5.00      3,875.00
The Lane Construction Corporation 4.00      3,100.00
Classic Site Solutions, Inc. 15.06     11,671.50
Minichi, Inc. 10.00      7,750.00
A. Scott Enterprises, Inc. 5.00      3,875.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 1.50      1,162.50



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:

Project Name:

ERFO-DEWA 14(15)
DELAWARE WATER GAP NATIONAL RECREATION AREA- AMENDMENT 2

Date: 04/30/12 

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description

Quantity Unit
Price

Amount

Page  13

Bid Schedule  A

63401-0700 LNFT PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE D, SOLID

Pavkov Contracting Company, Inc. 3,100 5.00     15,500.00
G.A. & F.C. Wagman, Inc. 1.00      3,100.00
Leeward Construction, Inc. 2.50      7,750.00
The Lane Construction Corporation 1.65      5,115.00
Classic Site Solutions, Inc. 1.50      4,650.00
Minichi, Inc. 5.00     15,500.00
A. Scott Enterprises, Inc. 1.10      3,410.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 1.00      3,100.00

63701-0000 EACH FIELD OFFICE

Pavkov Contracting Company, Inc. 1 28,800.00     28,800.00
G.A. & F.C. Wagman, Inc. 32,500.00     32,500.00
Leeward Construction, Inc. 25,000.00     25,000.00
The Lane Construction Corporation 14,000.00     14,000.00
Classic Site Solutions, Inc. 81,100.00     81,100.00
Minichi, Inc. 18,000.00     18,000.00
A. Scott Enterprises, Inc. 130,000.00    130,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 15,000.00     15,000.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:

Project Name:

ERFO-DEWA 14(15)
DELAWARE WATER GAP NATIONAL RECREATION AREA- AMENDMENT 2

Date: 04/30/12 

B I D    I T E M    C H E C K    P A S S 

Item No. ComputedBidder's
Extension ExtensionBidder

Bid Schedule  A

No extension errors in this Schedule.



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:

Project Name:

PRA-GWMP 11(5)
BRIDGE REPAIR WORK, ARLINGTON MEMORIAL BRIDGE

Date: 04/30/12 

B I D    T O T A L    C H E C K    P A S S

Computed
Bid AmountBid Amount Error

Bidder's
Bidder

Bid Schedule  A

Cianbro Corporation 788,375.00788,375.00

Corman Construction, Inc. 1,083,577.001,083,577.00

Kovillic Construction Co., Inc. 1,093,500.001,093,500.00

Flippo Construction Company, Inc. 1,341,741.001,341,741.00

Fort Myer Construction Corporation 1,445,760.001,445,760.00

Precon Marine, Inc. 1,576,350.001,576,350.00

ABHE & SVOBODA, INC. 2,673,410.002,673,410.00

The apparent low bidder is 34 % below the engineer's estimate.


